ingersoll-imc.comingersoll-imc.com
See it in
action! »
TURNING
NEW-337-5 • 06/2026
Page 1/18
Lengths
7xD

Insert Parameter testing
(left table) was performed
with the following:
DTA-D.625-7D-C
0.625"
4xD
7xD 0.047" .004–.006" 130–330
CCMT 21.51 Machine: Flat bed lathes
----------------------------------------
Material: Structural
alloy steel - HRC 25
----------------------------------------
Coolant: Yes
----------------------------------------
Pressure: 435 psi
DTA-D.625-10D-E 10xD 0.040" .004–.005" 130–295
DTA-D.750-7D-C
0.750"
7xD 0.060" .004–.006" 165–360
CCMT 32.51
DTA-D.750-10D-E 10xD 0.047" .004–.005" 130–330
DTA-D1.00-7D-C
1.000"
7xD 0.070" .004–.008" 195–395
DTA-D1.00-10D-C 10xD 0.055" .004–.006" 165-360
DTA-D1.00-12D-C 12xD 0.040" .004–.006" 160–330
DTA-D1.00-14D-C 14xD 0.040" .004–.006" 160–330
DTA-D1.25-7D-C
1.250"
7xD 0.087" .004–.010" 230–425
DTA-D1.25-10D-C 10xD 0.070" .004–.008" 195–395
DTA-D1.25-12D-C 12xD 0.040" .004–.006" 160–330
DTA-D1.25-14D-C 14xD 0.040" .004–.006" 160–330
DTA-D1.50-7D-C
1.500"
7xD 0.098" .004–.010" 260–490
CCMT 432
DTA-D1.50-10D-C 10xD 0.080" .004–.008" 230–460
DTA-D1.50-12D-C 12xD 0.040" .004–.006" 160–330
DTA-D1.50-14D-C 14xD 0.040" .004–.006" 160–330
DTA-D2.00-7D-C
2.000"
7xD 0.098" .004–.010" 295–525
DTA-D2.00-10D-C 10xD 0.080" .004–.010" 260–490
DTA-D2.00-12D-C 12xD 0.040" .004–.006" 160–330
DTA-D2.00-14D-C 14xD 0.040" .004–.006" 160–330
DTA-D2.50-7D-C
2.500"
7xD 0.118" .004–.012" 330–590
DTA-D2.50-10D-C 10xD 0.098" .004–.010" 295–525
DTA-D2.50-12D-C 12xD 0.040" .004–.006" 160–330
DTA-D2.50-14D-C 14xD 0.040" .004–.006" 160–330
Turning ProductsTurning Products  //  NEW-337-5 • ingersoll-imc.com  //  NEW-337-5 • ingersoll-imc.com 10/18
2 & 2.5" shanks
Fig. 1

Overhang
CNT
Coolant
Entry
Thread
Size
BMC ³
Body
Material
Code
Fig.
INCH
DTA-D.625-7D-C .625 16 mm 0.630 6.14 3.60 2.60 3.50 G1/8 S 1
DTA-D.750-7D-C .750 20 mm 0.787 7.87 4.94 2.93 4.40 G/4 S 1
DTA-D1.00-7D-C 1.000 25 mm 0.984 10.20 6.83 3.37 6.20 G1/4 S 1
DTA-D1.25-7D-C 1.250 32 mm 1.260 12.48 7.37 5.15 7.50 G3/8 S 1
DTA-D1.50-7D-C 1.500 40 mm 1.575 15.26 9.13 6.20 9.20 G1/2 S 1
DTA-D2.00-7D-C 2.000 40 mm 2.000 20.74 – 6.74 12.70 G1/2 S 2
DTA-D2.50-7D-C 2.500 40 mm 2.500 26.20 – 8.74 16.20 G3/4 S 2
1. DCON dimension of bar must match DCONMS dimension of head
2. See page 6 for details on cutting bars to shorter lengths
3. S = steel body, H = carbide body
Hardware

Length
OHN
Min.
Overhang
OHX
Max.
Overhang
CNT
Coolant Entry
Thread Size
BMC ³
Body Material
Code
Fig.
METRIC
DTA-D16-7D-C 16 16 156 55 92 G1/8 S 1
DTA-D20-7D-C 20 20 200 70 120 G/4 S 1
DTA-D25-7D-C 25 25 258 88 155 G1/4 S 1
DTA-D32-7D-C 32 32 323 120 192 G3/8 S 1
DTA-D40-7D-C 40 40 411 128 251 G1/2 S 1
DTA-D50-7D-C 50 40 523 168 318 G1/2 S 2
DTA-D60-7D-C 60 40 633 208 388 G3/4 S 2
1. DCON dimension of bar must match DCONMS dimension of head
2. See page 6 for details on cutting bars to shorter lengths
3. S = steel body, H = carbide body
Hardware

Length
OHN
Min.
Overhang
OHX
Max.
Overhang
CNT
Coolant Entry
Thread Size
BMC ³
Body Material
Code
Fig.
METRIC
DTA-D16-10D-C 16 16 204 96 140 – H 1
DTA-D20-10D-C 20 20 260 120 180 – H 1
DTA-D25-10D-C 25 25 333 155 230 G1/4 S 1
DTA-D32-10D-C 32 32 419 192 288 G3/8 S 1
DTA-D40-10D-C 40 40 531 248 368 G1/2 S 1
DTA-D50-10D-C 50 40 673 318 468 G1/2 S 2
DTA-D60-10D-C 60 40 813 388 568 G3/4 S 2
1. DCON dimension of bar must match DCONMS dimension of head
2. See page 6 for details on cutting bars to shorter lengths
3. S = steel body, H = carbide body
Hardware

Length
OHN
Min.
Overhang
OHX
Max.
Overhang
CNT
Coolant Entry
Thread Size
BMC ²
Body Material
Code
Fig.
METRIC
DTA-D25-12D-C 25 25 380 230 280 G1/8 H 1
DTA-D32-12D-C 32 32 480 288 352 G1/4 H 1
DTA-D40-12D-C 40 40 608 368 448 G3/8 H 1
DTA-D50-12D-C 50 40 768 468 568 G1/2 H 2
DTA-D60-12D-C 60 40 920 588 688 G3/4 H 2
1. DCON dimension of bar must match DCONMS dimension of head
2. S = steel body, H = carbide body
Hardware
Part Number

Length
OHN
Min.
Overhang
OHX
Max.
Overhang
CNT
Coolant Entry
Thread Size
BMC ²
Body Material
Code
Fig.
METRIC
DTA-D25-14D-C 25 25 430 280 330 G1/8 H 1
DTA-D32-14D-C 32 32 544 352 416 G1/4 H 1
DTA-D40-14D-C 40 40 688 448 528 G3/8 H 1
DTA-D50-14D-C 50 40 868 568 668 G1/2 H 2
DTA-D60-14D-C 60 40 1040 688 808 G3/4 H 2
1. DCON dimension of bar must match DCONMS dimension of head
2. S = steel body, H = carbide body
Hardware
Part Number